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Register oj Licenses issued under the Land Agents Act, 1921-22. 

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 27th February, 1929. 

H EREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Land Agents Act, 1921-22, a supplementary list of persons 
licensed to carryon business as land agents as on the 15th day of February, 1929. 

* W. A. VEITCH, for Minister of Internal Affairs. 

REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE LAND AGENTS ACT, 1921-22. 

NOTE.-The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a license on behalf 
of a firm or registered company, the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the license, is placed in 
its alphabet.ical order. 

In the caSe of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian nartle or names (or initials) and surname or surnames of 
some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname. ' 

Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name, the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order. 

No. of I 
TJicense. 

I 

Name of Licensee. 

Name of Firm (if any) of I 
which Licensee is a 

Member, or Registered 

compf~:;;~~ fsl~:~d~ehalf I 
:'\ ames of Partners of llegiBtered Office. Court by whlcb 

Firm. grunted. License granted. 

_._------------

I Dat, LI"n" I 
j 

I 

40.91 Bell, Henry Leonard 
8510. Buckley, Thomas Frederick Buckley Ltd. 

Kaitaia 31/8/28 Kaitaia. 
Short1s Buildings, Queen 18/1/29 Auckland. 

Street, Auckland 
5754 Fisher, .J ohn .. 

369 McKenzie, Richard Seddon R. S. McKenzie, Ltd. 
850.9 Major, Edwin Charles .. 

King Street, Otautau 1/4/28 Otautau. 
207 Princes St., Dunedin 28/10./28 Dunedin. 
Southern Cross Buildings, 5/12/28 Auckland. 

Chahcery St., Auckland 
*80.37 Morllock-Paine, Douglas D.LC. Chambers, Brandon 

Street, Wellington 
1/4/28 Wellington. 

7687 Rid d i ford, Donovan 
Glennie 

10.6 Queen Street, Hastings 21jll/28 Hastings. 

850.8 Timewell, Alfred Upton. 5 H.B. Buildings, Queen 
Street, Auckland 

16/11/2G Auckland. 

8349 Woodward, George Fred-
erick 

138 Dixon St., Wellington 25/1/29 Wellington. 

7640. Wright, Craig John 232 Jackson St., Petone 19/12/28 Pet one. 
6853 Young, Frank Mercey Street, Gore 10./12/28 Gore. 

-----.~~-

* Transferred from the estate of Timothy John Sullivan (deceased), 19th November, 1928. 
(LA. 18/6.) 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Administe'f Estates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons decea.sed whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth. 

Na.me. 

I Adams, Alice 
2 Brockie, Andrew 
3 Bryant, Herbert 
4 Gately, Alfred .. 
5 Gra.nt, Arthur 
6 Hardie, Alice Maud 
7 Henry, Clara 
8 Jewell, James 
9 Muir, Thomas 

10 Murphy, Jeremiah 
II Orchard, John William 
12 Payton, Florence Elizabeth 

Olive Annie 
13 Prior, Sarah 
14 Wheeler, Arthur Michael .. 
15 Whitehouse, Jacob 
Hi . Wills, Joseph Herbert 

Occupation. 

Married woman 
Shepherd .. 
Seaman .. 
Rabbiter 
Retired tailor 
Married wom8,n 
Spinster .. 
Miner 
Labourer 

Far~er 
Spinster 

Married woman 
Cook 
Labourer 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 
25th February, 1929. 

Residence. 

Karamu 
Hakataramea 
Auckland 
Bortons 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Wanganui 
South Mal vern 
Middlemarch 
Ohakune 
Ohoka .. 
Murchison 

Wel1ington 
Auckland 
Hyde .. 
Lower Hutt 

I 
Date 

of Death. 

I 

I 19/1/29 

1

117/12/28 
4/1/29 

124/12/28 
3/2/29 

30/4/0.0. 
29/1/29 
28/3/89 

I 7/1/29 
i 7/1/29 

1

18/1/29 
23/12/28 

I 

1/9/25 
4/1/29 

21/12/28 
2/8/28 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

23/2/29 
21/2/29 
21/2/29 
20./2/29 
21/2/29 
21/2/29 
23/2/29 
20/2/29 
20./2/29 
20/2/29 
23/2/29 
20./2/29 

21/2/29 
21/2/29 
20./2/29 
23/2/29 

or Stamp Office Te:;tate I 
Intestattl. concerned. 

Testate 

Int~state 

Test~te 
Intestate 

Test~te 
Intestate 

Testrote 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
N. Plymouth. 
Dunedin. 

Wellington. 

Chri~tchurch . 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Blenheim. 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 


