## Register of Licenses issued under the Land Agents Act, 1921-22.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 27th February, 1929.

EREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Land Agents Act, 1921-22, a supplementary list of persons licensed to carry on business as land agents as on the 15th day of February, 1929.

W. A. VEITCH, for Minister of Internal Affairs.

## REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE LAND AGENTS ACT, 1921-22.

Note.—The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a license on behalf a firm or registered company, the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the license, is placed in its alphabetical order.

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname.

Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name, the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order.

No. of License.	Name of Licensee.	Name of Firm (if any) of which Licensee is a Member, or Registered Company on whose behalf License is held.	Names of Partners of Firm.	Registered Office.	Date License granted.	Court by which License granted.
4091	Bell, Henry Leonard			Kaitaia	31/8/28	Kaitaia.
8510	Buckley, Thomas Frederick	Buckley Ltd	••	Short's Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland	18/1/29	Auckland.
5754	Fisher, John		••	King Street, Otautau	1/4/28	Otautau.
369	McKenzie, Richard Seddon	R. S. McKenzie, Ltd.	••	207 Princes St., Dunedin	28/10/28	Dunedin.
8509	Major, Edwin Charles	•	••	Southern Cross Buildings, Chancery St., Auckland	5/12/28	Auckland.
*8037	Morllock-Paine, Douglas	••		D.I.C. Chambers, Brandon Street, Wellington	1/4/28	Wellington.
7687	Riddiford, Donovan Glennie	••		106 Queen Street, Hastings	21/11/28	Hastings.
8508	Timewell, Alfred Upton		••	5 H.B. Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland	16/11/29	Auckland.
8349	Woodward, George Frederick	••		138 Dixon St., Wellington	25/1/29	Wellington.
7640	Wright, Craig John		• •	232 Jackson St., Petone	19/12/28	Petone.
6853	Young, Frank	••	••	Mercey Street, Gore	10/12/28	Gore.

<sup>\*</sup> Transferred from the estate of Timothy John Sullivan (deceased), 19th November, 1928.

(I.A. 18/6.)

## Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to Administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.		Residence.		Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \end{bmatrix}$	Adams, Alice Brockie, Andrew Bryant, Herbert	Married woman Shepherd		Karamu Hakataramea Auckland		$\begin{vmatrix} 19/1/29 \\ 17/12/28 \\ 4/1/29 \end{vmatrix}$	$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	Testate ,, Intestate	Auckland. Christchurch. N. Plymouth
5 5	Gately, Alfred Grant, Arthur	Seaman Rabbiter Retired tailor	• • •	Bortons Dunedin	•••	$24/12/28 \ 3/2/29$	21/2/29 $20/2/29$ $21/2/29$	Testate	Dunedin.
6 7	Hardie, Alice Maud Henry, Clara	Married woman Spinster	• •	Wellington Wanganui	• •	30/4/00 $29/1/29$	21/2/29 $23/2/29$	Intestate	Wellington.
$\begin{bmatrix} 8 \\ 9 \\ 10 \end{bmatrix}$	Jewell, James Muir, Thomas Murphy, Jeremiah	Miner Labourer		South Malvern Middlemarch Ohakune		28/3/89 7/1/29	20/2/29 $20/2/29$	"	Christchurch Dunedin. Wellington.
11 12	Orchard, John William Payton, Florence Elizabeth	Farmer Spinster	••	Ohoka Murchison		7/1/29 $18/1/29$ $23/12/28$	$\begin{array}{c} 20/2/29 \\ 23/2/29 \\ 20/2/29 \end{array}$	Testate Intestate	Christchurch Blenheim.
13 14 15 16	Olive Annie Prior, Sarah Wheeler, Arthur Michael Whitehouse, Jacob Wills, Joseph Herbert	Married woman Cook Labourer		Wellington Auckland Hyde Lower Hutt		$\begin{vmatrix} 1/9/25 \\ 4/1/29 \\ 21/12/28 \\ 2/8/28 \end{vmatrix}$	$\begin{array}{c} 21/2/29 \\ 21/2/29 \\ 20/2/29 \\ 23/2/29 \end{array}$	Testate Intestate Testate Intestate	Wellington. Auckland. Dunedin. Wellington.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 25th February, 1929.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.